OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES

1. Contest Dates/Eligibility. Clarity Credit Union is in charge of the Dog Days of Summer 2025 Contest. The contest, beginning June 23, 2025, and ending July 31, 2025 will include weekly drawings on July 3, 2025, July 11th, 2025, July 18, 2025, July 25, 2025, and July 31, 2025. All participants are eligible to re-enter the contest every Monday throughout July for another chance to win. We retain the right to change the dates and/or the terms of the contest without prior notice. There is no purchase necessary to enter or win. A purchase will not increase a contestant's chance of winning. This contest is void where prohibited by law. Employees or agents of Clarity Credit Union, or any entity associated with the sponsorship or administration of the contest, are ineligible to participate.

2. How to Enter. Beginning June 23, 2025 and continuing until July 31, 2025, participants must leave a comment on our contest post at our Facebook page https://www.facebook.com/ClarityCU/ with a photo of their pet dog(s). Use of any automated system to participate is prohibited and will result in disqualification. Participants may enter the contest once per week, with winners being drawn every week

3. Selection of Winner. The winners will be selected by random drawing from all eligible entries on July 3, 2025, July 11th, 2025, July 18, 2025, July 25, 2025, and July 31, 2025. The odds of winning are contingent upon the number of eligible contestant entries received during the entry periods from June 23, 2025 and ending July 31, 2025, with winners drawn each week. Clarity Credit Union will attempt to contact the winner(s) via a post or private message on the social platform that the entry was received on or via phone call at the number provided in their account information. If the prize is not claimed within 30 days, the prize is forfeited. The names of the winner(s) will be announced on Sponsor's Facebook accounts.

4. Prizes. Contestants have the opportunity of winning one (1) \$50 gift card or voucher that will be awarded individually in this contest. There will be one (1) winner chosen. All sales, prize and other taxes, gratuities and any other incidentals associated with the prize are the sole responsibility of the prize-winner. Prizes are not transferable or exchangeable and may not be substituted, except by sponsors for reasons of unavailability. In which case, a prize of equal or greater value will be awarded. Clarity Credit Union assumes no responsibility or liability for damages, loss or injury resulting from acceptance or use of the prize. Clarity Credit Union reserves the right to substitute a prize or any component of a prize with a prize or component of comparable value should the original prize or component be unavailable, regardless of reason. Clarity Credit Union, in its sole discretion, may award prizes to entries received by alternate means. Decisions of Clarity Credit Union are final. Winners must produce satisfactory identification prior to being awarded Prizes. Winners must provide their address to receive their prize in mail or collect their prize from a Clarity Credit Union branch location.

5. Conditions/Restrictions. In exchange for the right to participate in the contest, each participant agrees to release and indemnify Clarity Credit Union, and its officers, directors, agents, parent companies, subsidiaries and employees (the "Released Parties"), from any and all claims, demands and/or causes of action of any nature or kind whatsoever, whether presently known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen, that arise out of the participant's participation in the contest. Any violation of these rules will result in disqualification. Anyone using fraudulent means to participate in and/or win the contest will be subject to disqualification. Clarity Credit Union is not responsible for technical, hardware, software or telephone or other transmission failures of any kind, lost or unavailable network connections or incomplete, garbled or delayed computer transmissions, regardless of cause. Clarity Credit Union reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel or suspend a promotion, game or contest should a virus, bug, computer or other problem beyond the control of the establishment to corrupt the administration, security or proper execution of any Internet promotion, game or contest, or the internet portion of any promotion, game or contest.

6. Representations and Warranties. By submitting an entry, each participant represents, warrants, acknowledges and agrees that they: (i) have read and meet the eligibility requirements; (ii) understand that if any of the information submitted is false or incomplete, it will void their entry to the contest; and participants (iii) agree to be bound by these Official Contest Rules.

7. Compliance with Law. The conduct of the Sweepstakes is governed by the applicable laws of the United States of America, which take precedence over any rule to the contrary herein.

8. Rules. Copies of these rules are free and available by viewing/downloading the official document on the homepage of www.claritycu.com. Clarity Credit Union reserves the right, in its sole discretion and without any resulting responsibility or liability, to cancel, modify or suspend this contest or amend these rules and regulations at any time for any reason.

9. Association. Facebook/META or its entities have no liability or responsibility for any claim arising in connection with participating in this contest or any prize awarded. Clarity Credit Union contests are in no way sponsored by, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook/META.